

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26214-
26215/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 25/08/2010 in WP No. 16241/2010
& WPMP No. 20465/2010 & WPMP No. 22100/2010 & WP No. 117516/2010 of
The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

GOVT. OF A.P. REP. BY PS, HIGH. EDU.ETC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CONSORTIUM OF ENGINEERING COLLEGES MGM.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/05/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.N.Reddy, Adv.
 Mr. Aljo Joseph, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Uday K. Sagar, Adv.
 Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
 Mr. Niranjana Reddy, Adv.
 Mr. Krishna Kr. Singh, Adv.
 for M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co, Adv.

Mr. R. Santhan Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. Praveen K. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Mohan Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 7.7.2011.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master